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 GJOA HAVEN, NU    X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

File:    NWB1CUL0207/TR/E2 
 

June 15, 2004 
By Email and Regular Mail 

Mr. John Martschuk 
Director, Environmental Services 
Barrick Gold Corporation 
BCE Place, Canada Trust Tower, Suite 3700 
161 Bay Street, P.O. Box 212 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5J 2S1 
 
Subject:  Licence NWB1CUL0207 Revised Spill Response Plan 
   
Dear Mr. Martschuk; 
 
The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) would like to acknowledge receipt of the Cullaton Lake Property 
“Environmental Spill Plan” as required under Part E, Item 2 of Water Licence NWB1CUL0207. 
 
The Plan was originally submitted as a revision dated November, 2003 along with additional information 
that had been requested for the completion of the 2002 Annual Report.  It was later determined that this 
Plan was the first submission under the requirement of the new Licence as per Part E, Item 2. A 
subsequent revision with additional information was received the 16th of February, 2004 and distributed 
for comments on March 11, 2004. 
 
No significant comments were received by the April 2, 2004 deadline. The Plan was approved by the 
Board on June 11, 2004 under Motion #2004-11 and is hereby accepted as per Licence requirements. 
 
Under Part E, Item 3 of the Licence, the Licensee is required to “annually review the Spill 
Contingency Plan and modify the Plan to reflect changes in operation, technology and 
personnel, as necessary.” This information is usually provided as an addendum to the Plan and 
submitted along with the Annual report.  The Board requests that Barrick Gold Corporation 
update the Plan, within sixty (60) days of this letter, to reflect the current change in contact 
personnel and include an alternate if the main contact is unavailable. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at your earliest convenience. 
 
 
Yours truly, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
David Hohnstein, C.E.T. 
Technical Advisor Mining 
 
cc Distribution list 



TECHNICAL DISTRIBUTION LIST – Kivalliq Region 
 
Proponent  John Martschuk jmartschuk@barrick.com  

 
NTI    Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-5624 
NTI   Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 
NTI   George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-5624 
 
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca   (867) 983-2594 
NPC   Luke Suluk  lsuluk@npc.nunavut.ca  
 
Kiv-IA, Lands  Tongola Sandy tsandy@arctic.ca    (867) 645-3855 
Kiv-IA, Lands  Luis Manzo  lmanzo@arctic.ca   (867) 645-3855 
KWF   David Alagalak kwflucy@saltspring.com   (867) 857-2990 
NWMB  Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com   (867) 979-7785 
 
DIAND-Iqaluit Elizabeth Sherlock sherlocke@inac-ainc.gc.ca      (867) 975-4560 
DIAND-Iqaluit Robert Eno  enor@inac-ainc-gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 
 
DFO-Iqaluit  Derrick Moggy  moggyd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca    (867) 979-8039 
DFO-Iqaluit  Tania Gordanier gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  
 
EC-YK  Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca  (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit  Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 
 
DSD   Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5981 
Kiv-Health   Fred O’Brien  fo’brien@gov.nu.ca     (867) 645-2409 
 
CG&T   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca   (867) 979-5811 
CG&T-Kivalliq Bryan Purdy  bpurdy@gov.nu.ca   (867) 645-8141 

 
NWB   Dave Hohnstein tech2@nwb.nunavut.ca 
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